Tennessee National Banks (Issued Small Size Notes)

NBCharter

3341
10735
2796
13640
3288
1606
7848
13746
1603
2720
1666
10028
4849
7870
9667
9027
9809
5679
7397
6930
8292
10190
5263
9558
10976
10583
9162
2114
8555
10198
13948
8443
5545
4177
13482
11915
12031
11985
8601
10192
2168
3576
10334
12790
11479
7665
6236
11839
13635
4715
10842
12319
2049
3837
4648
13539

BankName

First National Bank
Citizens National Bank
National Bank/First NB
First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
Hamilton National Bank
Commercial National Bank
First National Bank
Clarksville National Bank
Cleveland National Bank
First National Bank

Maury National Bank
Phoenix National Bank
First National Bank

First NB of Polk County
First National Bank
American National Bank
First NB of Franklin County
First National Bank
Citizens National Bank
First National Bank
FNB/First-Citizens NB

First National Bank
Holston National Bank
Erwin National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

Elk National Bank
Farmers' National Bank
Union National Bank
Harpeth National Bank
Peoples NB/First and Peoples NB
First National Bank
Citizens National Bank
Harriman National Bank
First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
Second National Bank
Security National Bank
National Bank of Commerce
First National Bank

First National Bank

City NB/Unaka and City NB
Tennessee National Bank
Hamilton National Bank
First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

East Tennessee NB/Park NB
City National Bank

Holston NB/Holston-Union NB
Hamilton National Bank
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Town

Athens
Athens
Bristol
Bristol
Centreville
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Clarksville
Clarksville
Cleveland
Coal Creek
Columbia
Columbia
Cookeville
Copperhill
Crossville
Dayton
Decherd
Dickson
Dickson
Doyle
Dyersburg
Elizabethton
Elizabethton
Erwin
Etowah
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Franklin
Gallatin
Greeneville
Greeneville
Harriman
Harriman
Hohenwald
Huntland
Huntsville
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jefferson City
Jellico
Johnson City
Johnson City
Johnson City
Jonesboro
Kingsport
Kingston
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

State

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

County

McMinn
McMinn
Sullivan
Sullivan
Hickman
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Montgomery
Montgomery
Bradley
Anderson
Maury
Maury
Putnam
Polk
Cumberland
Rhea
Franklin
Dickson
Dickson
White

Dyer

Carter
Carter
Unicoi
McMinn
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Williamson
Sumner
Greene
Greene
Roane
Roane
Lewis
Franklin
Scott
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Jefferson
Campbell
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Sullivan
Roane
Knox

Knox

Knox

Knox

Open
1885
1915
1882
1932
1885
1865
1905
1933
1865
1882
1867
1911
1893
1905
1910
1908
1910
1901
1904
1903
1906
1912
1900
1909
1917
1914
1908
1873
1907
1912
1934
1906
1900
1889
1930
1921
1921
1921
1907
1912
1874
1886
1913
1925
1919
1905
1902
1920
1932
1892
1916
1923
1872
1888
1891
1931

Close

1936
1936
1932
1936
1936
1934
1936
1936
1936
1935
1936
1936
1933
1931
1936
1936
1936
1931
1936
1936
1933
1931
1936
1931
1932
1936
1932
1934
1934
1934
1936
1936
1936
1936
1933
1931
1936
1936
1936
1933
1936
1936
1935
1936
1936
1936
1932
1931
1997
1936
1936
1931
1983
1932
1930
1936

BankFate

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Liquidated

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Liquidated

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Absorbed
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Absorbed

(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Receivership
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Absorbed

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Absorbed

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Liquidated
Absorbed

Closed (Merger)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Closed (Merger)
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)



Tennessee National Banks (Issued Small Size Notes)

NBCharter

7225
12467
6093
8673
8934
12324
10181
12080
5528
10542
2221
2593
336
13349
13681
3432
8025
9319
1692
150
3032
9532
9774
13103
9632
11998
8039
10306
10470
10449
4169
12257
8889
8836
3530
10785
13056
9807
3660
3614
12639
11202
7314
12438
3107
4020
9239
9629
8640

105 Records

26-Oct-2022

BankName

National Bank/First NB
Peoples National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

National Bank/First NB
Peoples National Bank

First National Bank

Union Planters NB & TC
National Bank of Commerce
First National Bank

City National Bank/Hamblen NB
First National Bank

First National Bank
FNB/Fourth and First NB
American National Bank
Hermitage NB/Tennessee-Hermitage NB
Broadway National Bank
Third National Bank in

First National Bank
Tri-County National Bank
Scott County National Bank/First NB
First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
Rockwood National Bank
First National Bank

First National Bank

Peoples National Bank
Farmers National Bank/First NB
First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

Citizens National Bank

First National Bank

Traders National Bank

Third National Bank

Old National Bank

Farmers National Bank
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Town

La Follette
La Follette
Lawrenceburg
Lenoir City
Lewisburg
Lexington
Linden
Loudon
Manchester
Maryville
McMinnville
McMinnville
Memphis
Memphis
Memphis
Morristown
Morristown
Mount Pleasant
Murfreesboro
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Newport
Oliver Springs
Oneida
Petersburg
Pikeville
Ripley
Rockwood
Rockwood
Savannah
Selmer
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Smithville
Smyrna
South Pittsburg
Sparta
Springfield
Sweetwater
Tracy City
Trenton
Tullahoma
Tullahoma
Union City
Union City
Winchester

State

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

County

Campbell
Campbell
Lawrence
Loudon
Marshall
Henderson
Perry
Loudon
Coffee
Blount
Warren
Warren
Shelby
Shelby
Shelby
Hamblen
Hamblen
Maury
Rutherford
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Davidson
Cocke
Roane
Scott
Lincoln
Bledsoe
Lauderdale
Roane
Roane
Hardin
McNairy
Bedford
Bedford
Dekalb
Rutherford
Marion
White
Robertson
Monroe
Grundy
Gibson
Coffee
Coffee
Obion
Obion
Franklin

Open
1904
1923
1902
1907
1907
1923
1912
1921
1900
1914
1875
1881
1864
1929
1933
1886
1905
1909
1869
1863
1883
1909
1910
1927
1910
1921
1906
1913
1913
1913
1889
1922
1907
1907
1886
1915
1927
1910
1887
1887
1925
1918
1904
1923
1884
1889
1908
1910
1907

Close

1936
1936
1936
2015
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1933
1936
1931
1936
1936
1936
1933
1936
1936
1932
1932
1936
1930
1936
2000
1930
1933
1936
1936
1936
1933
1934
1932
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1930
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936

BankFate

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Closed (Merger)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
Absorbed

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Absorbed

(Open past 1935)
Absorbed

(Open past 1935)
Closed (Merger)
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Receivership
Closed

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)



