NBCharter	BankName	Town	State	County	Open	Close	BankFate
3341	First National Bank	Athens	TN	McMinn	1885	1936	(Open past 1935)
10735	Citizens National Bank	Athens	TN	McMinn	1915	1936	(Open past 1935)
2796	National Bank/First NB	Bristol	TN	Sullivan	1882	1932	Liquidated
13640	First National Bank	Bristol	TN	Sullivan	1932	1936	(Open past 1935)
3288	First National Bank	Centreville	TN	Hickman	1885	1936	(Open past 1935)
1606	First National Bank	Chattanooga	TN	Hamilton	1865	1934	Receivership
7848	Hamilton National Bank	Chattanooga	TN	Hamilton	1905	1936	(Open past 1935)
13746	Commercial National Bank	Chattanooga	TN	Hamilton	1933	1936	(Open past 1935)
1603	First National Bank	Clarksville	TN	Montgomery	1865	1936	(Open past 1935)
2720	Clarksville National Bank	Clarksville	TN	Montgomery	1882	1935	Liquidated
1666	Cleveland National Bank	Cleveland	TN	Bradley	1867	1936	(Open past 1935)
10028	First National Bank	Coal Creek	TN	Anderson	1911	1936	(Open past 1935)
4849	Maury National Bank	Columbia	TN	Maury	1893	1933	Absorbed
7870	Phoenix National Bank	Columbia	TN	Maury	1905	1931	Receivership
9667	First National Bank	Cookeville	TN	Putnam	1910	1936	(Open past 1935)
9027	First NB of Polk County	Copperhill	TN	Polk	1908	1936	(Open past 1935)
9809	First National Bank	Crossville	TN	Cumberland	1910	1936	(Open past 1935)
5679	American National Bank	Dayton	TN	Rhea	1901	1931	Receivership
7397	First NB of Franklin County	Decherd	TN	Franklin	1904	1936	(Open past 1935)
6930	First National Bank	Dickson	TN	Dickson	1903	1936	(Open past 1935)
8292	Citizens National Bank	Dickson	TN	Dickson	1906	1933	Receivership
10190	First National Bank	Doyle	TN	White	1912	1931	Absorbed
5263	FNB/First-Citizens NB	Dyersburg	TN	Dyer	1900	1936	(Open past 1935)
9558	First National Bank	Elizabethton	TN	Carter	1909	1931	Receivership
10976	Holston National Bank	Elizabethton	TN	Carter	1917	1932	Receivership
10583	Erwin National Bank	Erwin	TN	Unicoi	1914	1936	(Open past 1935)
9162	First National Bank	Etowah	TN	McMinn	1908	1932	Receivership
2114	First National Bank	Fayetteville	TN	Lincoln	1873	1934	Receivership
8555	Elk National Bank	Fayetteville	TN	Lincoln	1907	1934	Receivership
10198	Farmers' National Bank	Fayetteville	TN	Lincoln	1912	1934	Receivership
13948	Union National Bank	Fayetteville	TN	Lincoln	1934	1936	(Open past 1935)
8443	Harpeth National Bank	Franklin	TN	Williamson	1906	1936	(Open past 1935)
5545	Peoples NB/First and Peoples NB	Gallatin	TN	Sumner	1900	1936	(Open past 1935)
4177	First National Bank	Greeneville	TN	Greene	1889	1936	(Open past 1935)
13482	Citizens National Bank	Greeneville	TN	Greene	1930		Receivership
	Harriman National Bank	Harriman	TN	Roane	1921		Absorbed
12031	First National Bank	Harriman	TN	Roane	1921	1936	(Open past 1935)
11985	First National Bank	Hohenwald	TN	Lewis	1921	1936	(Open past 1935)
8601	First National Bank	Huntland	TN	Franklin	1907	1936	(Open past 1935)
10192	First National Bank	Huntsville	TN	Scott	1912	1933	Receivership
2168	First National Bank	Jackson	TN	Madison	1874	1936	(Open past 1935)
3576	Second National Bank	Jackson	TN	Madison	1886	1936	(Open past 1935)
10334	Security National Bank	Jackson	TN	Madison	1913	1935	Absorbed
12790	National Bank of Commerce	Jackson	TN	Madison	1925	1936	(Open past 1935)
11479	First National Bank	Jefferson City	TN	Jefferson	1919	1936	(Open past 1935)
7665	First National Bank	Jellico	TN	Campbell	1905	1936	(Open past 1935)
6236	City NB/Unaka and City NB	Johnson City	TN	Washington	1902	1932	Liquidated
11839	Tennessee National Bank	Johnson City	TN	Washington	1920	1931	Absorbed
13635	Hamilton National Bank	Johnson City	TN	Washington	1932	1997	Closed (Merger)
4715	First National Bank	Jonesboro	TN	Washington	1892	1936	(Open past 1935)
10842	First National Bank	Kingsport	TN	Sullivan	1916	1936	(Open past 1935)
12319	First National Bank	Kingston	TN	Roane	1923	1930	Receivership
2049	East Tennessee NB/Park NB	Knoxville	TN	Knox	1872	1983	Closed (Merger)
3837	City National Bank	Knoxville	TN	Knox	1888	1932	Receivership
4648	Holston NB/Holston-Union NB	Knoxville	TN	Knox	1891	1932	Receivership
13539	Hamilton National Bank	Knoxville	TN	Knox	1931	1936	(Open past 1935)
13338	Hammon National Dank	KIIOAVIIIC	IIN	NIIUA	1901	1930	(Obeli hazi 1999)

NDChartor	PankNama	Town	Stata	County	Open	Close	PonkEato.
	BankName	Town	State	County	Open		BankFate
7225	National Bank/First NB	La Follette	TN	Campbell	1904	1936	(Open past 1935)
12467	Peoples National Bank	La Follette	TN	Campbell	1923	1936	(Open past 1935)
6093	First National Bank	Lawrenceburg	TN	Lawrence	1902	1936	(Open past 1935)
8673	First National Bank	Lenoir City	TN	Loudon	1907	2015	Closed (Merger)
8934	First National Bank	Lewisburg	TN	Marshall	1907	1936	(Open past 1935)
12324	First National Bank	Lexington	TN	Henderson	1923	1936	(Open past 1935)
10181	First National Bank	Linden	TN	Perry	1912	1936	(Open past 1935)
12080	First National Bank	Loudon	TN	Loudon	1921	1936	(Open past 1935)
5528	First National Bank	Manchester	TN	Coffee	1900	1936	(Open past 1935)
10542	First National Bank	Maryville	TN	Blount	1914	1933	Receivership
2221	National Bank/First NB	McMinnville	TN	Warren	1875	1936	(Open past 1935)
2593	Peoples National Bank	McMinnville	TN	Warren	1881	1931	Absorbed
336	First National Bank	Memphis	TN	Shelby	1864	1936	(Open past 1935)
13349	Union Planters NB & TC	Memphis	TN	Shelby	1929	1936	(Open past 1935)
13681	National Bank of Commerce	Memphis	TN	Shelby	1933	1936	(Open past 1935)
3432	First National Bank	Morristown	TN	Hamblen	1886	1933	Receivership
8025	City National Bank/Hamblen NB	Morristown	TN	Hamblen	1905	1936	(Open past 1935)
9319	First National Bank	Mount Pleasant	TN	Maury	1909	1936	(Open past 1935)
1692	First National Bank	Murfreesboro	TN	Rutherford	1869	1932	Receivership
150	FNB/Fourth and First NB	Nashville	TN	Davidson	1863	1932	Absorbed
3032	American National Bank	Nashville	TN	Davidson	1883	1936	(Open past 1935)
9532	Hermitage NB/Tennessee-Hermitage NB	Nashville	TN	Davidson	1909	1930	Absorbed
9774	Broadway National Bank	Nashville	TN	Davidson	1910	1936	(Open past 1935)
13103	Third National Bank in	Nashville	TN	Davidson	1927	2000	Closed (Merger)
9632	First National Bank	Newport	TN	Cocke	1910	1930	Receivership
11998	Tri-County National Bank	Oliver Springs	TN	Roane	1921	1933	Receivership
8039	Scott County National Bank/First NB	Oneida	TN	Scott	1906	1936	(Open past 1935)
10306	First National Bank	Petersburg	TN	Lincoln	1913	1936	(Open past 1935)
10470	First National Bank	Pikeville	TN	Bledsoe	1913	1936	(Open past 1935)
10449	First National Bank	Ripley	TN	Lauderdale	1913	1933	Receivership
4169	First National Bank	Rockwood	TN	Roane	1889	1934	Receivership
12257	Rockwood National Bank	Rockwood	TN	Roane	1922	1932	Closed
8889	First National Bank	Savannah	TN	Hardin	1907	1936	(Open past 1935)
8836	First National Bank	Selmer	TN	McNairy	1907	1936	(Open past 1935)
3530	Peoples National Bank	Shelbyville	TN	Bedford	1886	1936	(Open past 1935)
10785	Farmers National Bank/First NB	Shelbyville	TN	Bedford	1915	1936	(Open past 1935)
13056	First National Bank	Smithville	TN	Dekalb	1927		(Open past 1935)
9807	First National Bank	Smyrna	TN	Rutherford	1910	1936	(Open past 1935)
3660	First National Bank	South Pittsburg	TN	Marion	1887	1936	(Open past 1935)
3614	First National Bank	Sparta	TN	White	1887	1936	(Open past 1935)
12639	First National Bank	Springfield	TN	Robertson	1925	1936	(Open past 1935)
11202	First National Bank	Sweetwater	TN	Monroe	1918	1930	Receivership
7314	First National Bank	Tracy City	TN	Grundy	1904	1936	(Open past 1935)
12438	Citizens National Bank	Trenton	TN	Gibson	1923	1936	(Open past 1935)
3107	First National Bank	Tullahoma	TN	Coffee	1884	1936	(Open past 1935)
4020	Traders National Bank	Tullahoma	TN	Coffee	1889	1936	(Open past 1935)
9239	Third National Bank	Union City	TN	Obion	1908	1936	(Open past 1935)
9629	Old National Bank	Union City	TN	Obion	1910	1936	(Open past 1935)
8640	Farmers National Bank	Winchester	TN	Franklin	1907	1936	(Open past 1935)
				•			, , ,

105 Records